TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM329576

|--|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dexter Foundry, Inc.		01/16/2015	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metavation Casting, LLC	
Street Address:	2211 W. Grimes Avenue	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code: 52556		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3926254	DURADEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152881338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-3667 Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease, PLC

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 3200**

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T56264US00 - D120-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE W. MCKEE
SIGNATURE:	/BRUCE W. MCKEE/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0538

900313285

ASSIGNMENT

Zawa

Whereas, Dexter Foundry, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2211 W. Grimes Avenue, Fairfield, IA 52556 ("ASSIGNOR") is the registered owner of the following United States Trademark Registration Number:

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark
3,926,254	03/01/2011	DURADEX

Whereas, Metavation Casting, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 2211 W. Grimes Avenue, Fairfield, IA 52556, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark listed above, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said Mark; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark throughout the world, the above-identified registration, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights, to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

	Dexter Foundry, Inc.
	Frank D. Fritz, chief Financial Officer Name and Title and Transurer/ Secretary
	Name and Title and Thesurer / Secretary
STATE OF \OW_)	Signature
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
On this 16 day of Januar	1, No. 5, before me, a Notary Public in
and for the County and State atoresaid, app	to the personally known to be
executed said instrument as his/her free and	foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she lively voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein
expressed.	

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

PANDI TROUTMAN
Commission Number 781728
My Commission Expires
December 10, 2016

Notary Public Commission Expires 12/10/16

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 01/21/2015